[T PIRO TP Contiacting - 288 h QO3 /MASK)
Hoxdonsion Lotter 'S Docombo 2020

CONSULTING
Doecomboer 28th, 2022
NMr. Shahid Al Shah,
CNICH 1202740700499,
UCTO - Karak South,
Karak - KP’KN.

Subject: Employment Contract Extension Letter

Dear Shahid Ali Shaly,

This s with reference to your employment contract with CHIP I'raining & Consulting
(Pvt.) Ltd. for the position of Union Council Polio Officer (UCPO) at Karak South - Karak
- Karak - KP’K, which expired on December 31st, 2022,

It is hereby to inform you that your said employment contract for Polio Third
Party Personnel (PTPP)  project has  been (urther extended for - another  term
with effect from January 1st, 2023 to March 31st, 2023.

Please note that all the other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment
contract shall remain the same.

Please sign the letter and submit it to CTC for the company record,

Yours Sincerely,

/

/g)lacv/&bg

HR Department o

: 2
CHIP Training & Consulting 20 / 1| 20
CcG;

Personal File.

CHIP Training & Consulting (PVT) LTD.

~1D b e q . eet 9 O famabs akistan
CHIP House Piot 1 (Fayyaz Market), Street 9, (82, Islamabad Pal pk
Tel +92.51 111.111.920, Fax +92 51 2280681 E mal nfo@ctc.org pk www.ctc.org.p



